RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

First American Bank P.O. Box 307 201 S. State Street Hampshire, IL 60140

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

THOMAS N STRITZEL PATRICIA A STRITZEL 108 N GRACE AVE



Doc#: 0333216089 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/28/2003 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 2

PARAK RIDGE IL 60068	
SEND TAX NOTICES TO:	
	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Ox	· •
This Release of Mortgage or Trust Deed by Corporation (Illinois) prepare	
004	Loan Operations First American Bank 80 Stratford Dr Bloomingdale, IL 60108
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY OF FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MOFILED.  KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That First American Bank, Hampshire, IL 60140 for and in consideration of the payment of the hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secureceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASTHOMAS M. STRITZEL and PATRICIA A. STRITZEL, 108 NORTH GRACH his/her, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, in may have acquired in, through or by a certain mortgage bearing date the in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, in the State of Illinois, in beautiful as document no. * ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	P.O. Box 307, 201 S. State Street, indebtedness secured by the property and, and of the sum of one dollar, the SE, CONVEY, and QUIT CLAIM unto E AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, IL 60068, iterest, claim or demand whatsoever it 1st Day of August, 2001, and recorded ook of records, on page follows, situated the County of COOK,
LOTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 13 IN IRA BROWN'S ADDITION TO PA SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 SOUTH OF RAILROAD, OF RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK	SECTION 26. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH.
together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or a Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 09-26-321-018 Address(es) of premises: 108 NORTH GRACE AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, IL	-
Witness Our hand and seal, this 26TH day of SEPTEMBER  By: Uhu L. Conn	20 03
ANNE L CONRO (Name & Title)	VP (SEAL)

0333216089 Page: 2 of 2

## RELEASE OF MORTCAGE OF TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS) Loan No: 09900865155 (Continued)

Loan No: 09900865155 (Continued)

Page 2

This instrument was prepared by First American Bank P.O. Box 307, 201 S. State Street, Hampshire, II. 6040

This instrument was pre	epared by First American	Bank, P.O. Box 307, 20	01 S. State Street, Ham	npshire, IL 60140.
STATE OF ILLINOIS	AS	)		
COUNTY OF	KANE	)ss )		
appeared VP instrument and a knowl authorized by the Len	edged said instrument to der through its board of stated that they are auth	and kn ed agent for the Lende be the free and volunt of directors or otherw	nown to me or that executed the w tary act and deed of the rise, for the uses and	to be the ithin and foregoing e said Lender, duly four poses therein
By blow	Landing, Ver. 3.18.10.08 (c) Concentrex Incorporate	Residing at		
	OSFICIAL SEVE DEBORAH L.CL. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LAY COMPARED COMPARTS		-10/4's Office	